
California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2020

2019 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

01. FIRE 1,081,235,771            1.38 % 324,081,533               0.80 %
02.1 ALLIED LINES 708,929,065               0.91 % 363,952,578               0.90 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 456,908,944               0.58 % 369,590,742               0.91 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,684,574               0.18 % 12,290,974                 0.03 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,018,722                 0.02 % 5,832,224                   0.01 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 44,138,813                 0.06 % 16,582,262                 0.04 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 215,921,812               0.28 % 125,782,562               0.31 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,004,847,173            11.51 % 2,818,562,833            6.94 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,062,982,701            3.91 % 1,068,448,117            2.63 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,833,409,158            2.34 % 1,179,277,995            2.91 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 489,016,516               0.62 % 26,674,400                 0.07 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 353,808,986               0.45 % 193,692,635               0.48 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,002,379,927            3.84 % 1,418,114,167            3.49 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 26,502,828                 0.03 % (86,124,252)                ( 0.21) %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 442,189,095               0.56 % 200,176,560               0.49 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,649,410,966            2.11 % 9,269,819                   0.02 %

13. GROUP A AND H 406,652,766               0.52 % 262,469,298               0.65 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 28,111                        0.00 % (23,748)                       ( 0.00) %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 58,442                        0.00 % 230,103                      0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,938                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,709,189                 0.10 % 133,429,413               0.33 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,849,117                   0.01 % 2,187,628                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 12,494,445                 0.02 % 2,423,545                   0.01 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 92,895,134                 0.12 % 76,342,595                 0.19 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,418,933,467          14.59 % 4,660,590,445            11.48 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,771,654,726            4.82 % 2,584,904,394            6.37 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,403,371,105            3.07 % 1,232,629,677            3.04 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 204,193,791               0.26 % 117,287,599               0.29 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 253,119,356               0.32 % 51,850,746                 0.13 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 1,508                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,960,230,340          22.95 % 11,619,034,705          28.63 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 117,026                      0.00 % 338,378                      0.00 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,257,871,858            4.16 % 2,533,458,407            6.24 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,161,623,489          16.82 % 8,212,670,057            20.24 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 943,888,790               1.21 % 523,010,152               1.29 %

22. AIRCRAFT 171,237,592               0.22 % 93,568,482                 0.23 %

23. FIDELITY 134,301,253               0.17 % 45,848,300                 0.11 %

24. SURETY 878,800,390               1.12 % 144,559,298               0.36 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 42,199,210                 0.05 % 17,713,666                 0.04 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 131,023,552               0.17 % 48,667,104                 0.12 %

28. CREDIT 134,794,700               0.17 % 43,816,328                 0.11 %

30. WARRANTY 202,032,182               0.26 % 105,977,730               0.26 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 71,160,564                 0.09 % 25,656,942                 0.06 %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,249,222,828          100.00 % 40,349,477,764          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,121,853,829          39.76 % 19,831,704,762          48.86 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,201,760,648            5.37 % 3,056,468,559            7.53 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2020

2019 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Written Premium

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,960,230,340          22.95 % 11,619,034,705          28.63 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,161,623,489          16.82 % 8,212,670,057            20.24 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,418,933,467          14.59 % 4,660,590,445            11.48 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,004,847,173            11.51 % 2,818,562,833            6.94 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,771,654,726            4.82 % 2,584,904,394            6.37 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,257,871,858            4.16 % 2,533,458,407            6.24 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,062,982,701            3.91 % 1,068,448,117            2.63 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,002,379,927            3.84 % 1,418,114,167            3.49 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,403,371,105            3.07 % 1,232,629,677            3.04 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,833,409,158            2.34 % 1,179,277,995            2.91 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,649,410,966            2.11 % 9,269,819                   0.02 %

01. FIRE 1,081,235,771            1.38 % 324,081,533               0.80 %
21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 943,888,790               1.21 % 523,010,152               1.29 %

24. SURETY 878,800,390               1.12 % 144,559,298               0.36 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 708,929,065               0.91 % 363,952,578               0.90 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 489,016,516               0.62 % 26,674,400                 0.07 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 456,908,944               0.58 % 369,590,742               0.91 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 442,189,095               0.56 % 200,176,560               0.49 %

13. GROUP A AND H 406,652,766               0.52 % 262,469,298               0.65 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 353,808,986               0.45 % 193,692,635               0.48 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 253,119,356               0.32 % 51,850,746                 0.13 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 215,921,812               0.28 % 125,782,562               0.31 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 204,193,791               0.26 % 117,287,599               0.29 %

30. WARRANTY 202,032,182               0.26 % 105,977,730               0.26 %

22. AIRCRAFT 171,237,592               0.22 % 93,568,482                 0.23 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,684,574               0.18 % 12,290,974                 0.03 %

28. CREDIT 134,794,700               0.17 % 43,816,328                 0.11 %

23. FIDELITY 134,301,253               0.17 % 45,848,300                 0.11 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 131,023,552               0.17 % 48,667,104                 0.12 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 92,895,134                 0.12 % 76,342,595                 0.19 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,709,189                 0.10 % 133,429,413               0.33 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 71,160,564                 0.09 % 25,656,942                 0.06 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 44,138,813                 0.06 % 16,582,262                 0.04 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 42,199,210                 0.05 % 17,713,666                 0.04 %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 26,502,828                 0.03 % (86,124,252)                ( 0.21) %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,018,722                 0.02 % 5,832,224                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 12,494,445                 0.02 % 2,423,545                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,849,117                   0.01 % 2,187,628                   0.01 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 117,026                      0.00 % 338,378                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 58,442                        0.00 % 230,103                      0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 28,111                        0.00 % (23,748)                       ( 0.00) %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,938                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 1,508                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,249,222,828          100.00 % 40,349,477,764          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,121,853,829          39.76 % 19,831,704,762          48.86 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,201,760,648            5.37 % 3,056,468,559            7.53 %



California Department of Insurance Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2020

2019 CALIFORNIA P&C PREMIUM AND LOSS DISTRIBUTION BY LINE
LICENSED INSURERS - Sorted By Losses Incurred

Data Source:  NAIC database

LINE # LINE NAME Premium Written Prem. Dist. 
by Line Losses Incurred Loss Dist. by 

Line

19.2 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO LIABILITY 17,960,230,340          22.95 % 11,619,034,705          28.63 %

21.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO PHY DAM. 13,161,623,489          16.82 % 8,212,670,057            20.24 %

16. WORKERS' COMPENSATION 11,418,933,467          14.59 % 4,660,590,445            11.48 %

04. HOMEOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 9,004,847,173            11.51 % 2,818,562,833            6.94 %

17.1 OTHER LIABILITY - Occurrence 3,771,654,726            4.82 % 2,584,904,394            6.37 %

19.4 COMMERCIAL AUTO LIABILITY 3,257,871,858            4.16 % 2,533,458,407            6.24 %

09. INLAND MARINE 3,002,379,927            3.84 % 1,418,114,167            3.49 %

17.2 OTHER LIABILITY - Claims Made 2,403,371,105            3.07 % 1,232,629,677            3.04 %

05.2 COMM. MULTIPLE PERIL(LIAB) 1,833,409,158            2.34 % 1,179,277,995            2.91 %

05.1 COMM. MULTI. PERIL(NON-LIAB) 3,062,982,701            3.91 % 1,068,448,117            2.63 %

21.2 COMMERCIAL AUTO PHY DAM. 943,888,790               1.21 % 523,010,152               1.29 %

02.2 MULTIPLE PERIL CROP 456,908,944               0.58 % 369,590,742               0.91 %

02.1 ALLIED LINES 708,929,065               0.91 % 363,952,578               0.90 %

01. FIRE 1,081,235,771            1.38 % 324,081,533               0.80 %
13. GROUP A AND H 406,652,766               0.52 % 262,469,298               0.65 %

11. MEDICAL PROF. LIAB. 442,189,095               0.56 % 200,176,560               0.49 %

08. OCEAN MARINE 353,808,986               0.45 % 193,692,635               0.48 %

24. SURETY 878,800,390               1.12 % 144,559,298               0.36 %

15.3 GUARANTEED RENEWABLE A&H 78,709,189                 0.10 % 133,429,413               0.33 %

03. FARMOWNERS MULTIPLE PERIL 215,921,812               0.28 % 125,782,562               0.31 %

17.3 EXCESS WORKERS' COMP. 204,193,791               0.26 % 117,287,599               0.29 %

30. WARRANTY 202,032,182               0.26 % 105,977,730               0.26 %

22. AIRCRAFT 171,237,592               0.22 % 93,568,482                 0.23 %

15.7 ALL OTHER A&H 92,895,134                 0.12 % 76,342,595                 0.19 %

18. PRODUCTS LIABILITY 253,119,356               0.32 % 51,850,746                 0.13 %

27. BOILER & MACHINERY 131,023,552               0.17 % 48,667,104                 0.12 %

23. FIDELITY 134,301,253               0.17 % 45,848,300                 0.11 %

28. CREDIT 134,794,700               0.17 % 43,816,328                 0.11 %

06. MORTGAGE GUARANTY 489,016,516               0.62 % 26,674,400                 0.07 %

34. AGG. WRITE-INS FOR OTHER LINES 71,160,564                 0.09 % 25,656,942                 0.06 %

26. BURGLARY & THEFT 42,199,210                 0.05 % 17,713,666                 0.04 %

02.5 PRIVATE FLOOD 44,138,813                 0.06 % 16,582,262                 0.04 %

02.3 FEDERAL FLOOD 144,684,574               0.18 % 12,290,974                 0.03 %

12. EARTHQUAKE 1,649,410,966            2.11 % 9,269,819                   0.02 %

02.4 PRIVATE CROP 13,018,722                 0.02 % 5,832,224                   0.01 %

15.5 OTHER ACCIDENT ONLY 12,494,445                 0.02 % 2,423,545                   0.01 %

15.4 NON-RENEW. - ST. REASONS ONLY 5,849,117                   0.01 % 2,187,628                   0.01 %

19.3 COMMERCIAL AUTO NO-FAULT 117,026                      0.00 % 338,378                      0.00 %

15.1 COLLECTIVELY RENEWABLE A&H 58,442                        0.00 % 230,103                      0.00 %

15.2 NON-CANCELLABLE A&H 3,938                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

19.1 PRIVATE PASS. AUTO NO-FAULT 1,508                          0.00 % -                                  0.00 %

14. CREDIT A&H (GRP&IND) 28,111                        0.00 % (23,748)                       ( 0.00) %

10. FINANCIAL GUARANTY 26,502,828                 0.03 % (86,124,252)                ( 0.21) %

35. TOTAL LINE 78,249,222,828          100.00 % 40,349,477,764          100.00 %
19.2 + 21.1 Combined P.P. Auto Liab & P.D. 31,121,853,829          39.76 % 19,831,704,762          48.86 %

19.4 + 21.2 Combined Comm. Auto Liab. & P.D. 4,201,760,648            5.37 % 3,056,468,559            7.53 %



California Department of Insurance 2019 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2020
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California Department of Insurance 2019 Market Share Report Rate Specialist Bureau - April 30, 2020
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